## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sujal S. Parikh	06/29/2005
Kusuma P. Vellanki	07/01/2005
Lauren B. Lavoie	06/29/2005
David P. Relyea	06/29/2005
Martha M. Rotter	06/29/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11174264

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)836-8957

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: v-melp@microsoft.com
Correspondent Name: Albert S. Michalik

Address Line 1: 704 228th Ave NE Suite 193

Address Line 4: Sammamish, WASHINGTON 98074

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Albert S. Michalik

Total Attachments: 3

source=5340 Assignment#page1.tif source=5340 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016355 FRAME: 0662

500043191

OP \$40 00 11174

source=5340 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 016355 FRAME: 0663

MS Docket No. 310930.01 (OC Docket No. 5340)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

DATE	Sujal S. Parikh
C/29/05	Shanith-
<del>-</del>	CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
	all instruments and documents required for
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERI	
<del>-</del>	phts, title and interest in the INVENTION and
<del>-</del>	deration, the receipt of which is hereby GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	dannian star marine of odelete to target.
applications, in and for the United States,	its territories, and all foreign countries
(and all other applications and patents de	rived therefrom, such as continuing
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	est in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
•	s entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
<b>-</b>	shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
is filed concurrently her	nd was given U.S. Serial No;
Serial Number and filing	
	this APPLICATION's U.S.
number 5330, to insert	here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.
•	8074, who are associated with customer
Law Offices of Albert S.	Michalik, PLLC, 704 – 228th Avenue NE, Suite
hereby authorizes, and	requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	s executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
Navigation" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
disclosed and/or claimed in a patent appl	
and Martha M. Rotter ("ASSIGNOR"), have	•
	P. Vellanki, Lauren B. Lavoie, David P. Relyea,

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No. 310930.01 (OC Docket No. 5340)

07/01/2005	fun una
DATE	Kusuma P. Vellanki
	*****
DATE	Lauren B. Lavoie
DATE	David P. Relyea
DATE	Martha M. Rotter

MS Docket No. 310930.01 (OC Docket No. 5340)

DATE Kusuma P. Vellanki

ATE Lauren B. Lavoie

ATE David P. Relyea

6/29/05 Wh I half

DATE Martha M. Rotter